

#### Tel: (01427) 676676 | Fax: (01427) 675170 DX: 27214 Gainsborough | Web: www.west-lindsey.gov.uk Guildhall, Marshall's Yard, Gainsborough, Lincolnshire, DN21 2NA

FAO Clerk Saxilby with Ingleby Parish Council St Andrews Community Centre William Street Saxilby Lincoln LN1 2LP Your contact for this matter is:Claire Hillemail:Claire.hill@west-lindsey.gov.ukDD:01427 676632Date:27th September 2024

Dear Clerk,

### Re: Large Village Retail Area Fund CG 23 24 156

Date: Friday 27<sup>th</sup> September 2024 Agreement Ref: CG 23 24 156 Agreement Title: Grant Agreement Large Village Retail Area Fund

Please find attached Agreement Variation which is served by West Lindsey District Council.

The signing of this Agreement Variation on behalf of the grantee shall constitute acceptance by the grantee that the agreement between the council and the grantee on the terms of the Grant Agreement Large Village Retail Area Fund shall be varied as set out in the attached Agreement Variation.

Would you please complete and return the attached.

Yours sincerely

C. LAAA

Claire Hill Economic Growth Officer



### AGREEMENT VARIATION

Agreement Reference: CG 23 24 156 Agreement Title: Grant Agreement Large Village Retail Area Fund Agreement With: Saxilby with Ingleby Parish Council

### 1. Variation Number 1

Save as set out below, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

### 2. Details Of Variation

Extension of 'Grant Period' beyond the original date of 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024 to 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024.

The value of the total grant award is unchanged.

# **Date On Which Variation Becomes Effective**

27<sup>th</sup> September 2024

## I hereby confirm that I have received and accepted the above Contract Variation:

SIGNED by:

Name:

For and on behalf of Saxilby with Ingleby Parish Council

Title: (Duly Authorised Signatory)

SIGNED by:

Name: Grant White

Date:

For and on behalf of West Lindsey District Council

Title: Enterprising Communities Manager

Date: